

NOUZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

FUELTW011

PA	GE
	1

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

\*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

Ø#-₽ FO

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F(	ОВ	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/							-	
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/19/	CONTRACTOR STREET	solicione de marches en consensation	BID	OPENING	TIME !	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY		AT. ITE	MNUMBER	UNIT	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	AUTOMO WV STA VENDOR TO ENT OF FUE WWW.ST BIDDER REQUIR SUBMIT	TIVE G TE AGE S SHAL ER THE LTW011 ATE.WV S ARE ED PAP TED WI	REQUESTER BID THE THE PRICES TO THE PRICES T	UEST FOR  ATEWIDE C AND FUEL  ND POLITI  HE ATTACH  ATION. A G PAGE CA IN/PURCHA ED THAT I THAT AN E R BID. B	QUOTATION  ONTRACT TO  BY TANK W  CAL SUBDIV  ED "FUELTW  N ELECTRON  N BE FOUND  SE/NEWBUL.  N ADDITION  LECTRONIC  IDDERS SHA	SUPPLY AGON FOR ISIONS.  011 PRIC IC VERIS AT: HTM TO THE VERSION LL NOT E	R ALL CING PAGI SON BE E-MAIL	
	THE EL		IC BID (		EVENT THE OT MATCH,			
					FOR QUOTAT	ION:		
	2. FUE 3. WV	LTW011 MAP DI	PRICING BY					DEIVED
1	<b>}</b>	3	G AFFIDA VENDOR F	AVIT PREFERENC	E			14 PM 2:44
		THE POPULATION AND PROPERTY OF						INCHASMA VARAN
0001		1	LS	405-15		•		***************************************
100	FUELS							
SIGNATURE 1 ~		<u> </u>	) bE	E HEVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND COM		O IDATI	- /2 />
S KEALTHE	MWW _		981		309746	5.683 <sub>2</sub>	<u>ブ                                    </u>	5-13-10
TRESTOR	ű T	FE .c	~~~~~	3-3654		ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-965-6838

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER FUELTW011

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

\*903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV 25156-0870

FREIGHTTERMS FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/29/2010 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 05/19/2010 CAT. LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL DURING THIS "REASONABLE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) SIX (6) MONTH PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR TAMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DUE TO UNFORESEEN 389-965-6838 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 362-628 **ESTORINT** 



YWZ DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

þ

T O

RFO NUMBER FUELTW011

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

\*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/29/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/19	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NOT LIMITED TO D CIPATED INCREASE		
APPROXIMATI THE STATE S THAT THE CO ORDERED FOR	ONS ONLY, B PENDING UNI NTRACT SHAL DELIVERY D	LISTED IN THE RASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM O HAN THE QUANTITI	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT,	
WRITTEN STA THE VENDOR THE ORIGINA VENDOR AS A	TE CONTRACT FOR COMMODI L COPY OF T UTHORIZATIO HE PURCHASI	ENDING UNIT(S) S ORDER (FORM NUM TIES COVERED BY HE WV-39 SHALL B N FOR SHIPMENT, NG DIVISION, AND NG UNIT.	BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	
FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT LL AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
SHALL SUPER CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS S	SEDE ANY AN WHICH MAY A UCH AS PRIC OR MAINTENA	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES	
REV. 05/26/	2009			
EXHIBIT 4				
STONE LIDE (IV)	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
THE WAY		TELEPHONE 504-96	5-6838 DATE	5-13-10
THE RESTORMENT		-362.6	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

FUELTW011

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

\*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV 25156-0870

SI-a

ō

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	· Issues Ter	IMS OF SAL	<b>F</b> 0200000		SHIP VIA		 	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/29/			<u>KARA GRANATAN</u>		<u> </u>					333450	
BID OPENING DATE:	<del></del>	05/19/	2010		<u> </u>		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	in.	EM NUMBER			T PRICE		AMOUNT
	TO EXT AND CO AND OT	HER LO	E PRI NS OF CAL G	CES, THE OVERN	TERMS, BID TO MENT E	COUNT COUNT CODIES,	TY, S	CATES CHOOL, N SSHALL E OF WEST	EXTEND	AL	
	EXHIBI	T 10									
					RE	QUISIT	ION	NO.:			
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	
Į	ADDEND		AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	IE NECE	SSAR	LLOWING Y REVISI ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	*S:							***************************************	
	NO. 1	• • • • • •	• •					·			
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •	•						-	
	NO. 3	• • • • •						·			
,	NO. 4	• • • • •							•	;	
	NO. 5		•				***************************************				
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFI	RM T	HE RECEI	PT OF	THE	
F	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR ELD B	ASSUM ETWEEN	IED TO	BE M R'S	Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN	NG ANY		
SQUARE NO.	<u>ر</u>			SEE HE	(ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	DESCRIPTION OF THE	5-6838	D	ATE	-13-10



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

ö

FUELTW011

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS

304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIR	<sup>3</sup> VIA		F.O.B.			FREIG	HTTERMS
04/29/				Andreas I. Carlo		National Control of the Control of t		54450.5				
BID OPENING DATE:	(1.00.000.000.000.000.000.000	05/19/	2010			BID	OPEN	NING T	[ME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PF	IICE		Α	MOUNT
				<u> </u>								
	AND AN	TATO VI	E DED	CONNE	I TO NOT	BINDING	, ,	ONLY TI	15	1		
						AND ADDE				1		
						ANDENDUM						
			***************************************		/ /	TIM				i		
			***************************************				<b>.</b>					
			***************************************		. 4		Din		•••••	• •		
			Lowerseast			SI	GNAT	TURE				
					1	こん・ち	VAC	MON)	LA			
·							MPAN		• 6 • • •	• • •		
						2 1	<u>۔</u> ر	10				
					• • • •	.9.7/	₽					
						DA	TE					
					:							
	NOTE.	TUTC A	DDENDI	IM AC	KNOWI EDG	EMENT SH	0111.7	. nr ci	1 D M T T T			
		THE BID		M AC	KNUWLEDG	EMENI SM	OOLL	) BE SU	ARM TI	IED		
			•									
	REV. 0	9/21/2	009									
						HE STATE						
						HASING C				CH		
		SUED TH				SUCCESS						
						VIRGINIA PLACED				16		
	AGENCY	' AS A	CONDI	TION	OF AWARD	LACED	יום ו	1111 317	416			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				•						
4												
				NOT	TOE					ŀ		
				NUI	ICE							
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:	-					
				_						***************************************		
_	D	EPARTM	ENT OF	ADM	INISTRAT	ION						
16/100				SEPBE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	 MDECKOM	<b>C</b> 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	515 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (	661666554	1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-191	
SIGNARIA	$\mathcal{L}$			7.7.7.7.7		1389° 0			DA	TE	10	1/
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		  FE	IN		~, ~/	507-98	<del>5</del> 3 - 6				-13-	
PRESIDER	77		55-1	528	3626			ADDRE	SS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE



NUDDA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-965-6838

# Request for Quotation

FUELTW011

PAC	Æ	
	6	

JD ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

\*903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV

25156-0870

T O

DATE PRINT	TED TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/	······································				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/19/	A Contract of the Contract of the Contract of the Contract of	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN 2019 WA	1 1	TREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION THE CON		
operation and the second secon	BUYER:			FILE 42	
	RFQ. NO.:			FUELTW011	
	BID OPENING	DATE:		05/19/2010	
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID: 765-6252		
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):	<u> </u>	
			SVEDSE CIGE EAD TERMS WAS AN	IDITIANG	
SIGNATURE	. ~ ~	SEE KI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		5-13-10
THE STEEN		EN	3/5/	I	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7225100	IV.	55.058	2976	ADDITEGG GIANGE	O I O DE HO I ED ADOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for == Quotation

SH-P

REQ NUMBER FUELTW011

PAC	ìE .
	7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

**\*903103920** 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

PINCH WV . 25156-0870

DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		05 /10 /	2010		<u></u>				
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	District Reservation	05/19/	indiaments and	CAT		BID	OPE	radio del de desta del	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HUY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>						
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ FUELTV	011	***** TOTAL	*
on property of the control of the co					***				
									**************************************
			W						
							ŀ		
				-					
							<u> </u>	•	
							Ť		
									77
						•			
				***************************************					
				autremonatus					
:									
				SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	VOITION		
WARDEN TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$					ESUS 9	62-6	5838 PATE 3	5-13-10
TH2rsTO QV	J (	FE	555-	058	-3656				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ No. FUELTWOIL

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOW		
Vendor's Name:	L BRAWNON INC	
Authorized Signature	Slam.	Date: 5-13-10
State of	·	
County of Kana wh	to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sv	worn to before me this $13$ day of $May$	, 20 <b>_/0</b>
My Commission expires _	May 17 20/0	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Sonn.
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ACT ARY PURGINIA PRANNON	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/05

My Commission k.v...

### State of West Virginia

### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37: (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or dedu	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency ucted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authori the req deeme	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder	: J. L. BRANNOW INC. Signed: HONDY
Date:_	5-13-10 Title: #PRESTORNT
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

### FUELTW011 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET

		Six Month's ESTIMATED		Potential Terminal Locations fuel will be pulled from
DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	NEEDS (gals.)	per Gallon	idei wiii be panea iroin
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	N-97,000 A 301,000 A 300,000 A	30000 CD4.6 dt 141 ti
ONE	No. 2 Diesel	170,000		
		50,000		
	No. 2 Diesei w/ Winter add.			
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene		2	
	No. 2 Heating**	2,55		
<b></b>	United and Coopling /E 10	214,000	1035	C.WV. AKY. M.O.H.
TWO .	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	1	1 2 66	1 C, WV. A, N, 7.
	No. 2 Diesel	120,000	700	M 1
•	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	33,000	, <u>21 20</u>	111.DH.
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1,00		]
	No. 2 Heating	1,50	2650	
		155.000	530.750.850.860.800.346.850.	
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000		
	No. 2 Diesel	181,000		-
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	63,000	)	_
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene		0	
	No. 2 Heating**	2,200	)	
			History Commencer	
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	243,000		_
	No. 2 Diesel	245,000	)	
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	87,000	)	
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene		0	1
	No. 2 Heating**	5,00	0	- i
	NO. 2 Reading	3,00		
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000	)	
	No. 2 Diesel	143,00		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	55,000		<b>~</b>
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	35,000	o	
į.	No. 2 Heating**	25,50		4
		İ	NAMES CARD A TOTAL OF THE OWNER.	
SIX	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,00		_
	No. 2 Diesel	110,00		_
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	52,00		_
¥	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	200	0	4
	No. 2 Heating**	2,00	J	
SEVEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,00		The Section of the Se
04.14.1	No. 2 Diesel	184,00		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	98,00		1
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	· ·	0	
-	No. 2 Heating**	1,00	0	
			\$7.68% \$2.68% \$3.00 P.S.	
EIGHT	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,00		_
	No. 2 Diesel	126,00		_
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	58,00		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	12,00		
	No. 2 Heating	440,00		
*****	11-1-4-1 0	172.00		
NINE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,00		-
	No. 2 Diesel	210,00		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	75,00 1,00		-
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene**			-
	No. 2 Heating**	20,00	U PROVINCE PROVINCE	
TEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,00		
1 EIN	No. 2 Diesel	145,00		7
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	68,00		_
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene		o	
	No. 2 Heating**	1,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-1

**	Quantities	represent	Other.	Agency	Estimated	Quantities

Emargancy Delivery Fee (uncharge): \$ 350

350,00°



May 13, 2010

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305

JoAnn Adkins Buyer Supervisor

Re: Equipment List

	1996 Fruehauf Trailer	
2001 - Volvo Tractor	1986 Fruehauf Trailer	9200 Gallon

2008 – Volvo Tank Truck	4200	Gallon
2005 – Volvo Tank Truck	4400	Gallon
1995 – GMC Top Kick	2500	Gallon

John L Brannon, President

L Brannon, Inc. 304-965-6838